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To the Honorable Commissic

tached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Nime of conveying party(ies) 1 01 208021 nd address of receiving party(ies)
Lily of France, S.A. de C.V. Name: Synkro, SA. de C.V.
Individual(s)
General Partnership Street Address: Negra Modelo No. 38
X Corporation-of Mexico Frace. Industrial Alce Blanco
Association Naucalpan de Juarez
[.imited Partnership Edo. de Mexico
Other Mexico, C.P. 53370
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?
Yes X No Individual(s) citizenship

Association

3. Nature of conveyance: _ General Partnership
_ Limited Partnership
__ Assignment X  Corporation of Mexico
. Security Agreement _ Other
X Merger
. Change of Name Assignee is not domiciled in the United States and a domestic representative
_ Other designation is attached, with a second assignment of the same marks filed
herewith.
Execution Date: October 21, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule

Additional numbers attached? Yes X No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 10
document should he mailed:
Name: William J. Spatz, Esq.
Internal Address: Whitman Breed Abbott & Morgan 1P
Street Address: 200 Park Avenue
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10166
7. Total fee 37CFR341) .......... $ 240.00
X Check #2634  Enclosed D
Please charge any additional fee to Deposit Account #50-0297
8. Deposit account number: 50-0297
{Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do not use this space
9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and cn’g&‘ and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William J. Spatz, Esq. Q& Oowd & November 10, 1999
Name of Person Signing Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet,
6

attachments, and documen::

__________ e
Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.
Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork
Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.
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SCHEDULE OF ASSIGNED MARKS

TRADEMARK REG. NO. REG. DATE
JUST WONDERFUL (STYLIZED) 792273 07/06/65
BIG MAMA 921174 09/28/71
FABULOUS FEELING 934508 05/23/72
LEG SAVERS 1151103 04/14/81
JUST WONDERFUL 1154040 05/12/81
SHEER AND SENSUOUS 1223534 01/11/83
LUV LEGS 1291184 08/21/84
NIGHT LIFE 1391650 04/29/86
ALL OF ME 1394135 05/20/86
LEG ACCENTS 1415081 10/28/86
“2-
383779-v1 0034257-0000
TRADEMARK
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IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRANT/ASSIGNEE
REGISTRATION NO.
REGISTRATION DATE
INTERNATIONAL CLASS

TRADEMARK

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited
with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in
an envelope addressed:

Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

Washington, D.C. 20231 on 11/10/99

William J. Spatz
Name of A pll ant, Assignee or R?ered Representauve

S]gnature
10 /9 'i

Date 0f’Sl gnatdre

CANMIL S.A.DE C.V.
1415081

October 28, 1986

25

LEG ACCENTS

DESIGNATION OF NEW DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

William J. Spatz and Whitman Breed Abbott & Morgan LLP, attorneys at law and

members of the Bar of the State of New York, whose postal address is 200 Park Avenue, New

York, New York 10166, are hereby designated REGISTRANT/ASSIGNEE's representative upon

whom notice and process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served. Any prior

Designations of Domestic Representative made with respect to this registration are hereby

withdrawn.

Dated: October 22, 1999

387753-v1 0034257-0000

CANMI »A. DE C.V.

\ :

By: X
Rogeho H Gallegof £igarroa
Managing Director

TRADEMARK
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NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LILY OF FRANCE, S.A. DE C.V., a corporation of Mexico, having a place
of business at Gustavo Baz 104, 53370 Naucalpan de Juarez, Edo. de México, México
(hereinafter “ASSIGNOR”) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the

trademarks and registrations listed on the attached schedule (the “Trademarks™).

WHEREAS, on September 21, 1998, ASSIGNOR was merged with SYNKRO, S.A. DE
C.V., a Mexican corporation, having a place of business at Negra Modelo No. 38, Fracc.
Industrial Alce Blanco, Naucalpan de Juarez, Edo. de México, México, C.P. 53370 (tereinafter
“ASSIGNEE™).

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE was the surviving corporation of the merger of ASSIGNOR and
ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, effective September 21, 1998, for good and valuable
consideration, did and does transfer and convey all of its right, title, interest in, to and under the
Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, to

ASSIGNEE.

LILY OF FRANCE, S.A. DE C.V,
D
\CAHe

By: ==X Al

Rogelio I Gallegog(hghrroa
Chief Executive Officer

Dated: October 21, 1999

383779-v1 0034257-0000
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SCHEDULE OF ASSIGNED MARKS

TRADEMARK
JUST WONDERFUL (STYLIZED)
BIG MAMA

FABULOUS FEELING

LEG SAVERS

JUST WONDERFUL

SHEER AND SENSUOUS

LUV LEGS

NIGHT LIFE

ALL OF ME

LEG ACCENTS

383779-v1 0034257-0000

RECORDED: 11/15/1999

REG. NO.

792273

921174

934508

1151103

1154040

1223534

1291184

1391650

1394135

1415081

|

REG. DATE

07/06/65

09/28/71

05/23/72

04/14/81

05/12/81

01/11/83

08/21/84

04/29/86

05/20/86

10/28/86
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